Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Peter Davis				12/20/2005
Hans Looij				12/19/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	General Electric Company			
Street Address:	1 River Road			
City:	Schenectady			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12345			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 11275		2752	Number 266	
Application Number: 11275266 CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(970)468-0104Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:970-468-6600Email:docket-larson@patents.comCorrespondent Name:Ryan E. AndersonAddress Line 1:PO Box 5068Address Line 4:Dillon, COLORADO 80435-5068				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GEPL.P-131	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Ryan E. Anderson	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Peter Davis and Hans Looij sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Polycarbonates containing low levels of methyl salicylate prepared by a melt polymerization in a reactive extruder invented by us, as described in the application for United applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

We authorize our attorneys to insert the U.S. Serial Number when available.

12-2°-×~

Inventor's Signature

Peter Davis Inventor's Printed Name

Witnessed:

Nam W. Reilly Parts M. Clas

HAUS Looi

Inventor's Signature

Hans Looij Inventor's Printed Name

Witnessed:

Good maker vs Ley lensiel

in de 18-14 No

19 DECEMBER 2005

÷

DATE

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016929 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 12/21/2005

ς.